Three months INR 2,96,000..00 

2. The tenders in the two bid systems are being invited for the above-mentioned work. IGIDR reserves its 

right to award the work to the successful bidder.  

3. The bidder has to submit an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 2,96,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety-Six 

thousand only) along with the bid.   

4. Tender bids in two bid systems are invited through two separate Emails to tender@igidr.ac.in:  

“Email-1: EMD and Pre-qualification/Technical Bid” and “Email-2: Financial bid”. Subject of 

email should be mentioned as “Email-1:

[...]

Tender bids through email should be addressed to The Registrar, Indira Gandhi Institute of Development 

Research, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400065.                                                                                          

1. Bidder has to submit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 2,96,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety-Six 

thousand only) through NEFT/DD/FDR/BG to “INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF 

DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH, MUMBAI” Account no. 010220100010001, IFSC code: 

BKID0000102, Branch name: IGIDR, Bank Name: Bank of India, and UTR number with screenshot of 

transaction should be included in the part of the tender document towards Earnest money.